

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

(formerly known as Happiest Minds Technologies Pvt Ltd) Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-

560068, Karnataka, India

CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931 P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700 Website: www.happiestminds.com Email: investors@happiestminds.com

March 17, 2022

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227

Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release - Happiest Minds partners with OutSystems, a global leader in low-code application development

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

sapplest Ming

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. F6706



Happiest Minds partners with OutSystems, a global leader in low-code application development

San Jose, California, and Bengaluru, India, March 17, 2022: Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital. Born Agile' digital transformation and IT solutions company, announced a strategic partnership with OutSystems, a pioneer and leader in the low-code application development market.

Happiest Minds and OutSystems share the vision to transform how enterprise software is delivered to their customers. This partnership will add a world-class, low-code platform to Happiest Minds' portfolio, enabling companies to develop, deploy, and manage omnichannel enterprise applications that run in the cloud, on-premise, or hybrid environments.

Mr. Ram Mohan C, Executive Board Member, CEO, Infrastructure Management & Security Services, Happiest Minds Technologies, said, "Happiest Minds Technologies has always had a customer-centric business approach. We continually equip ourselves with digital tools to meet the ever-changing demands of our 'digital-first' customers. This partnership is a major step towards providing enterprises with end-to-end automation and powerful low-code application development without the complexity and unproductive time spent on manual processes and hand-coding."

This partnership with OutSystems enables Happiest Minds' customers to

- Streamline internal operations and optimize front-office and back-office processes
- Deliver robust web and mobile workforce apps, employee portals, workflows, and operational dashboards to support any process, regardless of its complexity.
- Integrate existing systems with a smooth user interface, and manage through constant software change with ease and speed.

"This is a really exciting time for us as we continue to grow our footprint in APAC. Together, OutSystems and Happiest Minds can offer enterprises the freedom to think big and innovate with no limits. Our platform addresses critical issues like increasing demand for new enterprise applications, aging legacy systems that need to be modernized or replaced, field services, and omnichannel digital customer experience.", said **Mr. Saravanan Subramaniam**,RVP, APAC Channels & Alliances, OutSystems.

Mr. Sundar Ramaswamy, SVP & Head of Digital Process Automation CoE, Happiest Minds Technologies, said, "Happiest Minds has always been at the forefront of bringing the latest and best technologies to help our clients get the most out of their Digital Transformation investments. Leveraging the OutSystems platform, we will be able to help our clients modernize their core legacy applications, build applications quickly to serve new business needs, as well as simplify operations & maintenance of all their applications."

Mr. Dinesh Ramachandran, SVP & Head of Global Alliances, Happiest Minds Technologies, said, "The OutSystems partnership is aligned with our focus on emerging, disruptive technologies. This alliance brings together the power of a leading low-code platform along with Happiest Minds' services track record with Fortune 1000 clients, to help us tap into this growing market opportunity".

About Happiest Minds Technologies:



Happiest Minds' Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables <u>digital transformation</u> for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as <u>artificial intelligence</u>, <u>blockchain</u>, <u>cloud</u>, <u>digital process automation</u>, <u>internet of things</u>, robotics/drones, <u>security</u>, <u>virtual/augmented reality</u>, and more. Positioned as 'Born Digital. Born Agile', our capabilities span digital solutions, infrastructure, product engineering and security. We deliver these services across industry sectors such as automotive, BFSI, consumer packaged goods, e-commerce, edutech, engineering R&D, hi-tech, manufacturing, retail, and travel/transportation/hospitality.

A Great Place to Work-Certified™ company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India, with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia, and the Middle East.

Media Contact: media@happiestminds.com

About OutSystems:

OutSystems was founded in 2001 with the mission to give every organization the power to innovate through software. The OutSystems low-code application platform's high productivity, connected, and Alassisted tools help developers rapidly build and deploy a full range of applications anywhere the organization requires. With over 584,000 community members, approximately 1,600 employees, more than 400 partners, and active customers in 87 countries and across 22 industries, OutSystems is recognized globally for helping organizations change the way they develop applications. Visit us at www.outsystems.com or follow us on Twitter @OutSystems or LinkedIn at https://www.linkedin.com/company/outsystems.